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EXECUTIVE CHAMBERS

136 State Capitol
Denver, Colorado 80203-1792
Phone (303) 866-2471

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

EXECUTIVE ORDER

RESTRICTION OF APPROPRIATION

as we look forward to investing in Colorado's future
through education, infrastructure, transportation, and
other investments, we must make certain that state
government is wisely and efficiently spending the public
funds entrusted to it;

current revenue estimates do not project sufficient
revenues in fiscal year 1987-88 to carry out the functions
of state government and to support its agencies and
institutions;

the State of Colorado must take steps to assure that state
government expenditures do not exceed revenues;

I have directed that state government use this budget
shortfall as an opportunity to critically examine the
functions of state government to determine where long range
and permanent budget reductions can be made;

by Executive Order dated January 4, 1988, I directed the
heads of the principal departments to report to me no later
than Friday, January 9, 1988 on potential budget cuts, and
I have now reviewed the information provided to me with the
O0ffice of State Planning and Budgeting;

NOW THEREFORE, I, Roy Romer, Governor of the State of Colorado,

pursuant

to the authority vested in me under the Constitution of the

State of Colorado, and the statutes of the State of Colorado,

including C.R.S., Sections 24-2-102(4) and 24-30-206(3), DO HEREBY
ORDER THAT:

Roy Romer
Governor
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1. The Departments of State Government reduce their budgets for
fiscal year 87-88 as follows:

DEPARTMENT

Dept of Administration
Dept of Agriculture
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Education
Gov/LtGov/0SPB

Dept of Health

Higher Education

Dept of Highways

Dept of Institutions
Judicial

Dept of Labor & Empl
Dept of Law
Legislature

Dept of Local Affairs
Dept of Military Affairs
Dept of Nat Resources
Dept of Personnel

Dept of Public Safety
Dept of Reg Agencies
Dept of Revenue

Dept of Social Services
Secretary of State
State Treasurer
Capital Construction

SUBTOTAL EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENTS

FY 87-88
REDUCTIONS

(115,000)

0
(250,000)
(4,500,000)
(36,763)
(468,933)
(5,750,000)

0
(1,037,329)

0

0

0

0
(140,000)

0
(296,969)

0

(75,000)
(77,000)
(300,123)
(2,458,769)
0
0
(8,500,000)

(24,005,886)

2. This Executive Order will remain in full force and effect until
rescinded or amended by subsequent Executive Order.

Given under my hand and the
Executive Seal of the State of
Colorado, the thirteenth day of
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