G039,11/1988/59

# STATE OF COLORADO

EXECUTIVE CHAMBERS 136 State Capitol Denver, Colorado 80203-1792 Phone (303) 866-2471



Roy Romer Governor

### EXECUTIVE ORDER

### RESTRICTION OF APPROPRIATION

- WHEREAS, as we look forward to investing in Colorado's future through education, infrastructure, transportation, and other investments, we must make certain that state government is wisely and efficiently spending the public funds entrusted to it;
- WHEREAS, current revenue estimates do not project sufficient revenues in fiscal year 1987-88 to carry out the functions of state government and to support its agencies and institutions;
- WHEREAS, the State of Colorado must take steps to assure that state government expenditures do not exceed revenues;
- WHEREAS, I have directed that state government use this budget shortfall as an opportunity to critically examine the functions of state government to determine where long range and permanent budget reductions can be made;
- WHEREAS, by Executive Order dated January 4, 1988, I directed the heads of the principal departments to report to me no later than Friday, January 9, 1988 on potential budget cuts, and I have now reviewed the information provided to me with the Office of State Planning and Budgeting;

NOW THEREFORE, I, Roy Romer, Governor of the State of Colorado, pursuant to the authority vested in me under the Constitution of the State of Colorado, and the statutes of the State of Colorado, including C.R.S., Sections 24-2-102(4) and 24-30-206(3), DO HEREBY ORDER THAT:

# D0058 88

## EXECUTIVE ORDER

## RESTRICTION OF APPROPRIATION Page Two

1. The Departments of State Government reduce their budgets for fiscal year 87-88 as follows:

	FY 87-88
DEPARTMENT	REDUCTIONS
Dept of Administration	(115,000)
Dept of Agriculture	0
Dept of Corrections	(250,000)
Dept of Education	(4,500,000)
Gov/LtGov/OSPB	(36,763)
Dept of Health	(468,933)
Higher Education	(5,750,000)
Dept of Highways	0
Dept of Institutions	(1,037,329)
Judicial	0
Dept of Labor & Empl	0
Dept of Law	0
Legislature	(140,000)
Dept of Local Affairs	(140,000)
Dept of Military Affairs	
Dept of Nat Resources	(296,969) 0
Dept of Personnel Dept of Public Safety	(75,000)
Dept of Reg Agencies	(77,000)
Dept of Revenue	(300,123)
Dept of Social Services	(2,458,769)
Secretary of State	(2,430,705)
State Treasurer	Ő
Capital Construction	(8,500,000)
SUBTOTAL EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENTS	(24,005,886)

2. This Executive Order will remain in full force and effect until rescinded or amended by subsequent Executive Order.



Given under my hand and the Executive Seal of the State of Colorado, the thirteenth day of January, 1988.

tomer

Roy Romer Governor